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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 3 May Meeting with PricewaterhouseCoopers, on risk-free rates ECB 

Monday, 6 May ECB conference on “An innovative single market for the euro” – 
speech on “A future-oriented approach to pan-European 
innovative retail payment solutions” 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 May Meeting with Organisation for Economic Co-operation and 
Development (OECD), Ms Laurence Boone, on the economic 
outlook from the OECD’s perspective 

ECB 

 Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 10 May Conference on “Cybersecurity: Coordinating efforts to protect the 
financial sector in the global economy”, organised by the Banque 
de France and French Ministry for the Economy and Finance – 
speech on “Towards a more cyber secure financial system: the 
role of central banks” 

Paris 

 Meeting with media Paris 

Tuesday, 14 May Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 16 May Meeting with Deutsche Börse AG, on topical issues ECB 

Monday, 20 May High-level dialogue with Norges Bank ECB 

Tuesday, 21 May Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with SWIFT, on topical issues in the field of payment 
systems 

ECB 

 ECB colloquium on “Monetary policy in an incomplete Monetary 
Union”, held in honour of Mr Peter Praet at the end of his term of 
office as member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

ECB 

Wednesday, 22 May Meeting with Euroclear, on topical issues  ECB 
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 ECB colloquium on “Monetary policy in an incomplete Monetary 
Union” 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 23 May High-level meeting with industry participants on the 
transformation of the European payments landscape – 
introductory remarks 

ECB 

Sunday, 26 May Open day at the Deutsche Bundesbank – interview about the role 
of the ECB in Europe  

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 28 May Executive Board ECB 
 


